
 

 
RIGHT OF WAY – LOCAL PROGRAMS CONTACT LIST 

Revised October 2025 
DISTRICT/ 
REGION 

NAME TITLE PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL AREA 

      
HQ Grant J. Semple Office Chief (916) 823-2743 grant.semple@dot.ca.gov  

 Steve Mattos Senior R/W Agent (209) 429-1153 steve.mattos@dot.ca.gov Districts 2, 7, 12 
 Jennifer Wisniewski Senior R/W Agent (916) 809-7120 jennifer.wisniewski@dot.ca.gov Districts 3, 5, 10 
   Gagan Purewal   Senior R/W Agent   (916) 809-7413  gagandeep.purewal@dot.ca.gov    Districts 4, 8, 11 
   Robert Ronald   Senior R/W Agent   (916) 809-6209  robert.ronald@dot.ca.gov   Districts 1, 6, 9 
      

North Region      
District 1 Colleen Shanahan Senior R/W Agent (707) 815-3928 Colleen.Shanahan@dot.ca.gov   

 Natalie Morris Associate R/W Agent (707) 441-4645 natalie.morris@dot.ca.gov  
      
District 2 Carol Detwiler Senior R/W Agent (530) 218-8939 carol.detwiler@dot.ca.gov  

 Debbie Petersen Associate R/W Agent (530) 225-3200 deborah.petersen@dot.ca.gov  
 Holly Matthews Associate R/W Agent (530) 759-3480 holly.matthews@dot.ca.gov  
      
District 3 Steve Monical Senior R/W Agent (530) 812-6759 steve.Monical@dot.ca.gov  

 
Dilpreet Dhillon R/W Agent (530) 821-8463 dilpreet.dhillon@dot.ca.gov 

Sacramento and Yolo 
Counties, LPA Utility 
Oversight 

 
Tarey Townsend Associate R/W Agent (916) 799-9513 tarey.townsend@dot.ca.gov All Other Counties, LPA Utility 

Oversight 
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District 4 Lam Nguyen Senior R/W Agent (510) 908-9125 lam.v.nguyen@dot.ca.gov  

 
Jerome Brunstein Associate R/W Agent (510) 908-3811 jerome.brunstein@dot.ca.gov 

Alameda, Solano, San   
Francisco, and Santa Clara 
Counties 

 
  Leon Libeu   R/W Agent   (510) 385-2078   leon.libeu@dot.ca.gov 

Napa, Contra Costa, Marin, 
Sonoma, and San Mateo 
Counties 

   Vacant     
 Vacant     
 Qin Phu Senior R/W Agent (510) 912-0231 qin.phu@dot.ca.gov LPA Utility Oversight (All 

Counties) 
      
      
District 5 Colton Christensen Senior R/W Agent (805) 779-0636   colton.christensen@dot.ca.gov  

 Kevin Thorne Associate R/W Agent (805) 779-0647 kevin.thorne@dot.ca.gov  
 David Smotherman Associate R/W Agent (805) 779-0558 david.smotherman@dot.ca.gov LP Utilities Reviewer 
      
      
District 6 Angela Chapa Senior R/W Agent (559) 816-5156 angela.chapa@dot.ca.gov   

 Erika Graham Associate R/W Agent (559) 383-5518 erika.Graham@dot.ca.gov   
      
      
District 7 Kenny Wong Senior R/W Agent (213) 266-3603 kenneth.wong@dot.ca.gov  

 Caleb Kim Associate R/W Agent (213) 264-9142 caleb.kim@dot.ca.gov  
 Vacant Associate R/W Agent    
 Vacant Associate R/W Agent    
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District 8 Marissa Cofer Senior R/W Agent (909) 518-4119 marissa.cofer@dot.ca.gov Riverside County 

 Carey Hart-Sanchez Senior R/W Agent (909) 518-4207 carey.sanchez@dot.ca.gov San Bernardino County 
      
      
District 9 Dave Rodriguez Senior R/W Agent (760) 920-8613 dave.Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov   

 Nils Davis R/W Agent (760) 920-8692 nils.davis@dot.ca.gov  
      
      

District 10 Christopher Ciero Senior R/W Agent (209) 693-3463 christopher.ciero@dot.ca.gov  
 Kiran Kaur Associate R/W Agent (209) 693-3460 kiran.kaur@dot.ca.gov  
 Stephen Woodfill Senior R/W Agent (209) 687-2479 stephen.woodfill@dot.ca.gov LP Utilities Reviewer 
      
      
      
District 11 Tya Haylock Senior R/W Agent (619) 964-0676 tya.haylock@dot.ca.gov  

 Alan Martin Associate R/W Agent (619) 509-1158 alan.martin@dot.ca.gov  
      
      

District 12 Mario Zamorano Jr. Senior R/W Agent   (213) 897-4802 mario.zamorano.jr@dot.ca.gov  
 Melody Battaglia Associate R/W Agent (657) 328-6348 melody.battaglia@dot.ca.gov  
 Jessica Thornburg Associate R/W Agent (657) 328-6585 jessica.thornburg@dot.ca.gov  
      
      

 

mailto:marissa.cofer@dot.ca.gov
mailto:carey.sanchez@dot.ca.gov
mailto:dave.Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov
mailto:nils.davis@dot.ca.gov
mailto:christopher.ciero@dot.ca.gov
mailto:kiran.kaur@dot.ca.gov
mailto:stephen.woodfill@dot.ca.gov
mailto:tya.haylock@dot.ca.gov
mailto:alan.martin@dot.ca.gov
mailto:mario.zamorano.jr@dot.ca.gov
mailto:melody.battaglia@dot.ca.gov
mailto:jessica.thornburg@dot.ca.gov

